Chapman v. Fertitta

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

fEntertainment Inc., et al

SHARON L. NELSON

Nevada Bar No. 6433

NELSON LAW

5940 S. Rainbow Blvd.

Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Telephone:  (702) 247-4529
Facsimile: (702) 737-4529
snel son@nel sonlawlv.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

SALLIE SHANNON CHAPMAN

SALLIE SHANNON CHAPMAN,
individually and on behalf of all others
similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
VS.

FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT, INC.,
FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT
HOLDINGS, LLC, FERTITTA
HOSPITALITY, LLC, LANDRY’S INC.,
GOLDEN NUGGET INC. dba GOLDEN
NUGGET LAS VEGAS,

Defendants.

1

"

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

Case No.: 2:15-cv-01944-JAD-GWF

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO
EXTEND DEADLINE TO FILE JOINT
PRETRIAL ORDER

The parties, by and through their respective counsel of record, retipblate to exter
the deadline to file the Joint Pretrial Order by thirty (30ysdaWith this extension, the J¢

Pretrial Order would be due on December 20, 2017.

Page 1 of 2

bC. 54

nd

int

Dockets.Justi

f.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2015cv01944/110537/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2015cv01944/110537/54/
https://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

This stipulation is made in good faith and not for the purposes of ddlag. partig
participated in a settlement conference and came to an agrtedine extension is necessar,
give the parties time to finalize settlement documents and a stipulation isslibia case.

Dated this 15 day of November 2017.

NEL SON LAW JACKSON LEWISP.C.

/s/ Sharon L. Nelson /sl Kirsten A. Milton

Sharon L. Nelson Elayna J. Youchah

Nevada Bar No. 6433 Nevada Bar No. 5837

5940 S. Rainbow Blvd. Joshua A. Sliker

Las Vegas, NV 89118 Nevada Bar No. 12493

Attorneys for Plaintiff 3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Suite 600

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Kirsten A. Milton (admittedpro hac vice)
150 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2500
Chicago, IL 60601

Attorneys for Defendant

ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED November 16 . 2017.

U.S. ;é;AGIg RATE JU%E

Page 2 of 2

y to




