1	SHARON L. NELSON Nevada Bar No. 6433 NELSON LAW	
2	5940 S. Rainbow Blvd. Las Vegas, Nevada 89118	
4	Telephone: (702) 247-4529 Facsimile: (702) 737-4529	
5	snelson@nelsonlawlv.com Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	SALLIE SHANNON CHAPMAN	
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
9	SALLIE SHANNON CHAPMAN, individually and on behalf of all others	Case No.: 2:15-cv-01944-JAD-GWF
10	similarly situated,	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND DEADLINE TO FILE JOINT
11	Plaintiff,	PRETRIAL ORDER
12	vs.	
13	FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT, INC., FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT	
14	HOLDINGS, LLC, FERTITTA HOSPITALITY, LLC, LANDRY'S INC.,	
15	GOLDEN NUGGET INC. dba GOLDEN NUGGET LAS VEGAS,	
16	Defendants.	
17	The parties, by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate to extend	
18	the deadline to file the Joint Pretrial Order by thirty (30) days. With this extension, the Joint	
19	Pretrial Order would be due on December 20, 2017.	
20	//	
21	//	
22		
23		
24	Dege	1.52
	Page 1 of 2	
		Dockets.Justia.c

1	This stipulation is made in good faith and not for the purposes of delay. The parties	
2	participated in a settlement conference and came to an agreement. The extension is necessary to	
3	give the parties time to finalize settlement documents and a stipulation to dismiss this case.	
4	Dated this 15^{th} day of November 2017.	
5		
6	NELSON LAW JACKSON LEWIS P.C.	
7	/s/ Sharon L. Nelson /s/ Kirsten A. Milton	
8	Sharon L. NelsonElayna J. YouchahNevada Bar No. 6433Nevada Bar No. 5837	
0	5940 S. Rainbow Blvd.Joshua A. Sliker	
9	Las Vegas, NV 89118 Nevada Bar No. 12493	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Suite 600Las Vegas, NV 89169	
11	Kirsten A. Milton (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>)	
12	150 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2500 Chicago, IL 60601	
13	Attorneys for Defendant	
14		
15	ORDER	
16	IT IS SO ORDERED November 16, 2017.	
17		
18	Sema Jelen	
19	U.S. MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
	Page 2 of 2	